505347663 02/26/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5394446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN ODLE	02/08/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL MANUFACTURING, LLC	
Street Address:	3315 BERRYWOOD DRIVE, SUITE 102	
City:	COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65201	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29677408

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 573-397-8711

**Email:** brett.maland@malandip.com

Correspondent Name: THE LAW FIRM OF BRETT M. MALAND Address Line 1: 2101 WEST BROADWAY SUITE 103-159

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 65203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT M. MALAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Brett M. Maland/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=5125Assignment#page1.tif source=5125Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505347663 REEL: 048446 FRAME: 0551

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FROM INVENTOR TO GENERAL MANUFACTURING, LLC

This Assignment of Patent Rights from Inventor to Company Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between **Nathan Odle** an individual, ("Assignor") and **General Manufacturing, LLC**, a public corporation of the State of Missouri having a principal place of business at 3315 Berrywood Drive, Suite 102, Columbia, MO 65201. ("Assignee") (each a "Party" and collectively "Parties").

In consideration of Assignor's past and continued paid employment with Assignee and as agreed to in the Parties' Condition of Employment Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

# 1. <u>Assignment</u>

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys (and confirms any prior such conveyance as the case may be) to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/677,408 filed on January 20, 2019 and titled "Muzzle Device" ("Patent Application")

Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any corresponding entity, agency, or official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection, to issue the patents to Assignee resulting from the Patent Application such that the patents will be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit, for the full term for which the patents are or may be granted.

## 2. Binding Agreement

The provisions of this Agreement are binding upon, and will inure to the benefit of, the Parties hereto and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successors and permitted assigns.

# 3. <u>Counterparts</u>

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, including facsimile or scanned PDF documents. Each such counterpart, facsimile or scanned PDF document shall be deemed an original instrument, and all of such counterparts, together, shall constitute one and the same executed Agreement.

[The rest of the page is intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 048446 FRAME: 0552 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment Agreement as of the day and year written below.

NATHAN ODLE

By\_ Title

Date

PATENT REEL: 048446 FRAME: 0553